
DERBYSHIRE ATHLETICS AAA 

U11’s Quadkids Competition 

As part of the 

Joint Derbyshire & Nottinghamshire 

COUNTY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 

At Moorways Stadium Derby. 

 

Sunday 12
th

 May 2019 

 

 

Results 

overall winners 

Winners 

Boys 

Number Award Name Club Points 

663 Gold Medal Mackenzie  Crowther Chesterfield & District AC 258 

661 Silver medal Tyler  Booth Chesterfield & District AC 250 

679 Bronze Medal Joseph  Grant Amber Valley AC 245 

675 Bronze Medal Oliver  Hume Derby Athletics Club 245 

  

  Girls 

Number Award Name Club Points 

665 Gold Medal Isla  Hiscocks Amber Valley AC 211 

677 Silver medal Molly  Upton Amber Valley AC 194 

688 Bronze Medal Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC 192 

 



75m Sprint Race 1 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

684 U11b 1 Luca  Beresford Amber Valley AC 12.0 50

685 U11g 2 Rosie  Coxhead Amber Valley AC 12.2 48

683 U11b 3 Nathanial  Douglas Chesterfield & District AC 12.3 47

667 U11b 4 Sammy  Taylor Chesterfield & District AC 13.3 37

680 U11g 5 Isobelle  Prothero Amber Valley AC 13.4 36

666 U11b 6 Cian  Webb Chesterfield & District AC 13.4 36

673 U11g 7 Jamie-lee  Scott Amber Valley AC 13.6 34

75m Sprint Race 2 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

692 U11b 1 Henry  Lowe Derby Athletics Club 12.5 45

690 U11g 2 Claudia  Harasym Amber Valley AC 12.7 43

689 U11g 3 Naiya  Starbuck Amber Valley AC 13.0 40

691 U11g 4 Scarlett  McNeilly Chesterfield & District AC 13.0 40

687 U11g 5 Amelia  Whittaker Amber Valley AC 13.5 35

668 U11b 6 Daniel  Randall Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 15.2 18

678 U11b 7 Jonathan  Staley Sutton in Ashfield AC 15.2 18

75m Sprint Race 3 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

671 U11b 1 Lucas  Lakin Chesterfield & District AC 12.1 49

664 U11b 2 Toby  Barnett Chesterfield & District AC 12.8 42

674 U11b 3 Rogan  Hall High Peak Athletics 13.0 40

676 U11b 4 Matthew  Bramley Chesterfield & District AC 13.0 40

670 U11g 5 Nancy  Pilkington High Peak Athletics 13.0 40

677 U11g 6 Molly  Upton Amber Valley AC 13.3 37

669 U11b 7 Miles  Heath Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 13.5 35

75m Sprint Race 4 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

688 U11g 1 Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC 11.4 56688 U11g 1 Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC 11.4 56

662 U11b 2 Ezra  Adetunji Chesterfield & District AC 11.5 55

679 U11b 3 Joseph  Grant Amber Valley AC 11.7 53

672 U11b 4 James  Sinclair Chesterfield & District AC 12.0 50

686 U11g 5 Jasmine  Shore Amber Valley AC 12.5 45

659 U11g 6 Layla  Duke Chesterfield & District AC 12.5 45

658 U11g 7 Darcy  Knight Chesterfield & District AC 13.6 34

75m Sprint Race 5 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

661 U11b 1 Tyler  Booth Chesterfield & District AC 11.4 56

660 U11b 2 Jed  Bennett Amber Valley AC 11.6 54

675 U11b 3 Oliver  Hume Derby Athletics Club 11.6 54

665 U11g 4 Isla  Hiscocks Amber Valley AC 11.7 53

663 U11b 5 Mackenzie  Crowther Chesterfield & District AC 11.7 53

657 U11b 6 Joshua  Bailey Amber Valley AC 12.0 50

682 U11b 7 Gino  Franco Amber Valley AC 12.4 46



Long Jump Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

661 U11b 1 Tyler  Booth Chesterfield & District AC 3.54 69

660 U11b 2 Jed  Bennett Amber Valley AC 3.4 64

665 U11g 3 Isla  Hiscocks Amber Valley AC 3.4 64

679 U11b 4 Joseph  Grant Amber Valley AC 3.39 64

663 U11b 5 Mackenzie  Crowther Chesterfield & District AC 3.35 63

684 U11b 6 Luca  Beresford Amber Valley AC 3.28 60

657 U11b 7 Joshua  Bailey Amber Valley AC 3.25 60

675 U11b 8 Oliver  Hume Derby Athletics Club 3.21 58

664 U11b 9 Toby  Barnett Chesterfield & District AC 3.2 58

676 U11b 10 Matthew  Bramley Chesterfield & District AC 3.07 54

672 U11b 11 James  Sinclair Chesterfield & District AC 3.05 53

658 U11g 12 Darcy  Knight Chesterfield & District AC 3.05 53

688 U11g 13 Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC 3.03 52

662 U11b 14 Ezra  Adetunji Chesterfield & District AC 2.97 50

685 U11g 15 Rosie  Coxhead Amber Valley AC 2.94 50

682 U11b 16 Gino  Franco Amber Valley AC 2.91 49

670 U11g 17 Nancy  Pilkington High Peak Athletics 2.87 47

687 U11g 18 Amelia  Whittaker Amber Valley AC 2.83 46

671 U11b 19 Lucas  Lakin Chesterfield & District AC 2.75 43

659 U11g 20 Layla  Duke Chesterfield & District AC 2.74 43

680 U11g 21 Isobelle  Prothero Amber Valley AC 2.74 43

677 U11g 22 Molly  Upton Amber Valley AC 2.67 41

692 U11b 23 Henry  Lowe Derby Athletics Club 2.43 33

690 U11g 24 Claudia  Harasym Amber Valley AC 2.41 32

691 U11g 25 Scarlett  McNeilly Chesterfield & District AC 2.39 32

686 U11g 26 Jasmine  Shore Amber Valley AC 2.34 30

666 U11b 27 Cian  Webb Chesterfield & District AC 2.3 29

689 U11g 28 Naiya  Starbuck Amber Valley AC 2.24 27

673 U11g 29 Jamie-lee  Scott Amber Valley AC 2.06 21

683 U11b 30 Nathanial  Douglas Chesterfield & District AC 2.04 20

674 U11b 31 Rogan  Hall High Peak Athletics 1.95 18674 U11b 31 Rogan  Hall High Peak Athletics 1.95 18

668 U11b 32 Daniel  Randall Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 1.82 13

667 U11b 33 Sammy  Taylor Chesterfield & District AC 1.75 11

669 U11b 34 Miles  Heath Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 1.7 10

678 U11b 35 Jonathan  Staley Sutton in Ashfield AC 1.58 10



Howler Javelin Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

660 U11b 1 Jed  Bennett Amber Valley AC 29.88 59

679 U11b 2 Joseph  Grant Amber Valley AC 29.88 59

663 U11b 3 Mackenzie  Crowther Chesterfield & District AC 29.32 58

661 U11b 4 Tyler  Booth Chesterfield & District AC 28.78 57

677 U11g 5 Molly  Upton Amber Valley AC 26.78 53

675 U11b 6 Oliver  Hume Derby Athletics Club 26.65 53

657 U11b 7 Joshua  Bailey Amber Valley AC 25.94 51

684 U11b 8 Luca  Beresford Amber Valley AC 25.15 50

672 U11b 9 James  Sinclair Chesterfield & District AC 23.7 47

692 U11b 10 Henry  Lowe Derby Athletics Club 23.11 46

668 U11b 11 Daniel  Randall Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 21.81 43

664 U11b 12 Toby  Barnett Chesterfield & District AC 20.31 40

686 U11g 13 Jasmine  Shore Amber Valley AC 19.84 39

662 U11b 14 Ezra  Adetunji Chesterfield & District AC 19.63 39

674 U11b 15 Rogan  Hall High Peak Athletics 19.22 38

682 U11b 16 Gino  Franco Amber Valley AC 17.79 35

676 U11b 17 Matthew  Bramley Chesterfield & District AC 17.45 34

658 U11g 18 Darcy  Knight Chesterfield & District AC 16.73 33

683 U11b 19 Nathanial  Douglas Chesterfield & District AC 16.27 32

666 U11b 20 Cian  Webb Chesterfield & District AC 15.16 30

689 U11g 21 Naiya  Starbuck Amber Valley AC 14.54 29

669 U11b 22 Miles  Heath Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 13.6 27

670 U11g 23 Nancy  Pilkington High Peak Athletics 13.23 26

685 U11g 24 Rosie  Coxhead Amber Valley AC 12.99 25

673 U11g 25 Jamie-lee  Scott Amber Valley AC 12.91 25

678 U11b 26 Jonathan  Staley Sutton in Ashfield AC 12.91 25

665 U11g 27 Isla  Hiscocks Amber Valley AC 12.73 25

671 U11b 28 Lucas  Lakin Chesterfield & District AC 12.49 24

688 U11g 29 Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC 12.35 24

687 U11g 30 Amelia  Whittaker Amber Valley AC 11.58 23

680 U11g 31 Isobelle  Prothero Amber Valley AC 11.3 22680 U11g 31 Isobelle  Prothero Amber Valley AC 11.3 22

667 U11b 32 Sammy  Taylor Chesterfield & District AC 10.54 21

691 U11g 33 Scarlett  McNeilly Chesterfield & District AC 10.04 20

659 U11g 34 Layla  Duke Chesterfield & District AC 9.41 18

690 U11g 35 Claudia  Harasym Amber Valley AC 6.42 12



600m Run Race 1 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

684 U11b 1 Luca  Beresford Amber Valley AC 2:08.37 72

692 U11b 2 Henry  Lowe Derby Athletics Club 2:10.66 69

691 U11g 3 Scarlett  McNeilly Chesterfield & District AC 2:16.96 63

673 U11g 4 Jamie-lee  Scott Amber Valley AC 2:22.52 57

667 U11b 5 Sammy  Taylor Chesterfield & District AC 2:23.51 56

689 U11g 6 Naiya  Starbuck Amber Valley AC 2:23.74 56

666 U11b 7 Cian  Webb Chesterfield & District AC 2:26.23 54

680 U11g 8 Isobelle  Prothero Amber Valley AC 2:26.88 53

690 U11g 9 Claudia  Harasym Amber Valley AC 2:27.33 53

683 U11b 10 Nathanial  Douglas Chesterfield & District AC 2:27.50 53

687 U11g 11 Amelia  Whittaker Amber Valley AC 2:31.82 48

600m Run Race 2 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

662 U11b 1 Ezra  Adetunji Chesterfield & District AC 2:02.18 78

672 U11b 2 James  Sinclair Chesterfield & District AC 2:06.34 74

682 U11b 3 Gino  Franco Amber Valley AC 2:08.45 72

674 U11b 4 Rogan  Hall High Peak Athletics 2:09.51 70

676 U11b 5 Matthew  Bramley Chesterfield & District AC 2:10.96 69

670 U11g 6 Nancy  Pilkington High Peak Athletics 2:17.29 63

671 U11b 7 Lucas  Lakin Chesterfield & District AC 2:19.08 61

664 U11b 8 Toby  Barnett Chesterfield & District AC 2:19.85 60

659 U11g 9 Layla  Duke Chesterfield & District AC 2:23.78 56

668 U11b 10 Daniel  Randall Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 2:38.59 41

669 U11b 11 Miles  Heath Cavendish Close Junior Academy, 2:47.82 32

678 U11b 12 Jonathan  Staley Sutton in Ashfield AC 3:01.64 18

600m Run Race 3 Sunday 12th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time PointsNumber Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

663 U11b 1 Mackenzie  Crowther Chesterfield & District AC 1:55.67 84

675 U11b 2 Oliver  Hume Derby Athletics Club 2:00.11 80

657 U11b 3 Joshua  Bailey Amber Valley AC 2:08.98 71

679 U11b 4 Joseph  Grant Amber Valley AC 2:11.35 69

665 U11g 5 Isla  Hiscocks Amber Valley AC 2:11.39 69

661 U11b 6 Tyler  Booth Chesterfield & District AC 2:12.17 68

658 U11g 7 Darcy  Knight Chesterfield & District AC 2:15.92 64

677 U11g 8 Molly  Upton Amber Valley AC 2:17.37 63

660 U11b 9 Jed  Bennett Amber Valley AC 2:18.27 62

688 U11g 10 Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC 2:19.71 60

685 U11g 11 Rosie  Coxhead Amber Valley AC 2:20.34 60

686 U11g 12 Jasmine  Shore Amber Valley AC 2:22.20 58



Athletes

Relay Athletes Names Numbers
Club / School Time Points Time Points Distance Points Distance Points Points Rank Points Rank

Darcy  Knight Chesterfield & District AC Y5 13.6 34 2:15.92 64 3.05 53 16.7 33 0 184 4 Darcy  Knight 658

Layla  Duke Chesterfield & District AC Y5 12.5 45 2:23.78 56 2.74 43 09.4 18 0 162 8 Layla  Duke 659

Isla  Hiscocks Amber Valley AC Y5 11.7 53 2:11.39 69 3.40 64 12.7 25 0 211 1 Isla  Hiscocks 665

Nancy  Pilkington High Peak Athletics Y4 13.0 40 2:17.29 63 2.87 47 13.2 26 0 176 6 Nancy  Pilkington 670

Jamie-lee  Scott Amber Valley AC Y4 13.6 34 2:22.52 57 2.06 21 12.9 25 0 137 14 Jamie-lee  Scott 673

Molly  Upton Amber Valley AC Y5 13.3 37 2:17.37 63 2.67 41 26.8 53 0 194 2 Molly  Upton 677

Isobelle  Prothero Amber Valley AC Y5 13.4 36 2:26.88 53 2.74 43 11.3 22 0 154 10 Isobelle  Prothero 680

Rosie  Coxhead Amber Valley AC Y5 12.2 48 2:20.34 60 2.94 50 13.0 25 0 183 5 Rosie  Coxhead 685

Jasmine  Shore Amber Valley AC Y4 12.5 45 2:22.20 58 2.34 30 19.8 39 0 172 7 Jasmine  Shore 686

Amelia  Whittaker Amber Valley AC Y4 13.5 35 2:31.82 48 2.83 46 11.6 23 0 152 11 Amelia  Whittaker 687

Ellie  Oscroft Chesterfield & District AC Y5 11.4 56 2:19.71 60 3.03 52 12.4 24 0 192 3 Ellie  Oscroft 688

Naiya  Starbuck Amber Valley AC Y5 13.0 40 2:23.74 56 2.24 27 14.5 29 0 152 11 Naiya  Starbuck 689

Claudia  Harasym Amber Valley AC Y5 12.7 43 2:27.33 53 2.41 32 06.4 12 0 140 13 Claudia  Harasym 690

Scarlett  McNeilly Chesterfield & District AC Y5 13.0 40 2:16.96 63 2.39 32 10.0 20 0 155 9 Scarlett  McNeilly 691

Joshua  Bailey Amber Valley AC Y5 12.0 50 2:08.98 71 3.25 60 25.9 51 232 6 0 Joshua  Bailey 657

Jed  Bennett Amber Valley AC Y5 11.6 54 2:18.27 62 3.40 64 29.9 59 239 5 0 Jed  Bennett 660

Tyler  Booth Chesterfield & District AC Y5 11.4 56 2:12.17 68 3.54 69 28.8 57 250 2 0 Tyler  Booth 661

Ezra  Adetunji Chesterfield & District AC Y5 11.5 55 2:02.18 78 2.97 50 19.6 39 222 9 0 Ezra  Adetunji 662

Mackenzie  Crowther Chesterfield & District AC Y5 11.7 53 1:55.67 84 3.35 63 29.3 58 258 1 0 Mackenzie  Crowther 663

Toby  Barnett Chesterfield & District AC Y5 12.8 42 2:19.85 60 3.20 58 20.3 40 200 11 0 Toby  Barnett 664

Cian  Webb Chesterfield & District AC Y5 13.4 36 2:26.23 54 2.30 29 15.2 30 149 17 0 Cian  Webb 666

Sammy  Taylor Chesterfield & District AC Y5 13.3 37 2:23.51 56 1.75 11 10.5 21 125 18 0 Sammy  Taylor 667

QuadKids 

Howler

Athlete Name Team

75m

 Quad Kids Athletics for Derbyshire Athletes at Moorways Stadium Derby  Date  

Sunday 12th May 2019

Long_Jump GIRLS600m Boys

Sammy  Taylor Chesterfield & District AC Y5 13.3 37 2:23.51 56 1.75 11 10.5 21 125 18 0 Sammy  Taylor 667

Daniel  Randall Cavendish Close Junior Academy, Y4 15.2 18 2:38.59 41 1.82 13 21.8 43 115 19 0 Daniel  Randall 668

Miles  Heath Cavendish Close Junior Academy, Y4 13.5 35 2:47.82 32 1.70 10 13.6 27 104 20 0 Miles  Heath 669

Lucas  Lakin Chesterfield & District AC Y5 12.1 49 2:19.08 61 2.75 43 12.5 24 177 14 0 Lucas  Lakin 671

James  Sinclair Chesterfield & District AC Y5 12.0 50 2:06.34 74 3.05 53 23.7 47 224 8 0 James  Sinclair 672

Rogan  Hall High Peak Athletics Y4 13.0 40 2:09.51 70 1.95 18 19.2 38 166 15 0 Rogan  Hall 674

Oliver  Hume Derby Athletics Club Y5 11.6 54 2:00.11 80 3.21 58 26.7 53 245 3 0 Oliver  Hume 675

Matthew  Bramley Chesterfield & District AC Y5 13.0 40 2:10.96 69 3.07 54 17.5 34 197 12 0 Matthew  Bramley 676

Jonathan  Staley Sutton in Ashfield AC Y5 15.2 18 3:01.64 18 1.58 10 12.9 25 71 21 0 Jonathan  Staley 678

Joseph  Grant Amber Valley AC Y5 11.7 53 2:11.35 69 3.39 64 29.9 59 245 3 0 Joseph  Grant 679

Gino  Franco Amber Valley AC Y5 12.4 46 2:08.45 72 2.91 49 17.8 35 202 10 0 Gino  Franco 682

Nathanial  Douglas Chesterfield & District AC Y5 12.3 47 2:27.50 53 2.04 20 16.3 32 152 16 0 Nathanial  Douglas 683

Luca  Beresford Amber Valley AC Y5 12.0 50 2:08.37 72 3.28 60 25.2 50 232 6 0 Luca  Beresford 684

Henry  Lowe Derby Athletics Club Y4 12.5 45 2:10.66 69 2.43 33 23.1 46 193 13 0 Henry  Lowe 692


